
 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

Mac Powell, President 
Kathleen F. Burke, Chair 

August 12, 2024 
Mt. San Jacinto College  

Peer Review Visit Team Roster 
Team ISER Review: October 16, 2024 

Focused Site Visit Dates: February 24-28, 2025 
 
 
CHAIR 
 
Mr. William H. Duncan IV 
Superintendent/President 
Sierra College 
Rocklin, California 
Email: wduncan@sierracollege.edu 
Phone: 916-660-7000 
 
VICE CHAIR 
 
Dr. Alfred McQuarters 
President 
Los Angeles Trade-Technical College 
Los Angeles, California 
Email: mcquarad@lattc.edu 
Phone: 213-763-7056 
 
PEER REVIEWERS 
 
Mr. Elmer Aguilar 
Vice President of Student Services 
Lemoore College 
Lemoore, California 
Email: elmeraguilar@whccd.edu 
Phone: (626) 641-0884 
 
Mr. Juan Arzola 
Professor, Political Science 
College of the Sequoias 
Visalia, California 
Email: juana@cos.edu 
Phone: (559) 730-3951 
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Ms. Kristin Charles 
Associate Vice Chancellor of Institutional Development and ALO 
City College of San Francisco 
San Francisco, California 
Email: kcharles@ccsf.edu 
Phone: 415-239-3677 
 
Mr. Augustine Chavez 
Vice President of Administrative Services 
San Joaquin Delta College 
Stockton, California 
Email: augustine.chavez@deltacollege.edu 
Phone: (209) 954-5022 
 
Dr. Tracey Coleman 
Dean Instructional Programs 
Chabot College 
Hayward, California 
Email: tcoleman@chabotcollege.edu 
Phone: (510) 723-6652 
 
Dr. Kelly Holt 
Faculty 
Orange Coast College 
Costa Mesa, California 
Email: kholt@occ.cccd.edu 
Phone: (714) 432-5757 
 
Ms. Cassie Leal 
Director of Institutional Research 
Shasta College 
Redding, California 
Email: cleal@shastacollege.edu 
Phone: (530) 242-7670 
 
Prof. Sean Moore 
Professor/Curriculum Chair/AS Vice President-President Elect 
Compton College 
Compton, California 
Email: smoore@compton.edu 
Phone: (562) 336-1902 
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ACCJC STAFF LIAISON 
 
Melynie Schiel  
Vice President 
ACCJC 
428 J Street, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Email:  mschiel@accjc.org 
Cell: (916) 579-0110 
 
 


